Commonwealth Edison Company LaSalle Generating Station 2601 North 21st Road Marseilles, IL 61341-9757 Tel 815-357-6761



December 22, 1995

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Attention:

Document Control Desk

Subject:

LaSalle County Nuclear Power Station Units 1 and 2

Commonwealth Edison (ComEd) BWR Improvement Strategy.

NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

References:

R. E. Querio letter to U.S. NRC dated December 23, 1994.

2. R. E. Querio letter to U.S. NRC dated April 28, 1995.

3. R. E. Querio letter to U.S. NRC dated December 21, 1995.

The purpose of this letter is to provide a status report for the Improvement Strategy for LaSalle County Station. Attached is the progress of each Course of Action item, with a summary of the actions completed. To date the Course of Action is 81% complete. I expect 100% completion by year end 1996.

As LaSalle Station continues to execute the initiatives set forth in the Course of Action, our commitment to sustained improvement will lead to further improvements in the material condition and the other focus areas at LaSalle Station.

Respectfully,

Robert E. Querio

Site Vice President

LaSalle County Station

Attachment - LaSalle Course of Action Progress Report

CC:

J. M. Taylor, Executive Director for Operations

W. T. Russell, Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

H. J. Miller, Regional Administrator - Region III

A. B. Beach, Deputy Regional Administrator - Region III

R. A. Capra, Project Director - Nuclear Reactor Regulation

M. D. Lynch, Acting Project Manager - Nuclear Reactor Regulation

B. Clayton, Branch Chief - Region III

P. G. Brochman, Senior Resident Inspector, LaSalle County Station

A Unicom Company

A001

9601180455 951222 PDR ADDCK 05000373 PDR